## **New Jersey Association of Counties**

County Government with a Unified Voice

SHANEL Y. ROBINSON NJAC President Somerset County Commissioner JOHN G. DONNADIO, ESQ. Executive Director

## NJAC VIRTUAL WORKSHOP SERIES 2025

General Registration 10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. April 16, 2025

The New Jersey Association of Counties (NJAC) is pleased to present LIGHTS, CAMERA, GROWTH: ECONOMIC IMPACT OF NJ FILM CREDITS as a session presented by the New Jersey Motion Picture and Television Commission (NJMPTV). This unique workshop will focus on the economic impact of New Jersey's film credits and how the State's film and television tax incentives have contributed to local job creation, supported small businesses, and helped position New Jersey as a growing hub for medica production.

## **GUEST SPEAKERS**

Janice Kovach, Mayor of Clinton & NJMPTV Commissioner Jon Crowley, Executive Director of the NJMPTV Commission

This workshop is free for public officials, but you must register by completing the form below and returning it by April 14, 2025 to <u>knolan@njac.org</u>, who will then send you details on how to access the session.

VIRTUAL WORKSHOP REGISTRATION			
Name	Title		
County/Company			
Telephone		Email	